

To: Anna Lee

Of: What do they know

E-mail address: request-638388-d0c9dd7c@whatdotheyknow.com

Date: 18 February 2020

Freedom of Information request

Dear Anna,

Thank you for your FOI request. Our response is attached below (the responses are in blue). As is usual, where small numbers are involved we have quoted a range.

1. Number of gap year applicants

2016 - 0

2017 - 0

2018 - 1-5

2019 - 0

2. Number of gap year applicants invited for interview

2016 - 0

2017 - 0

2018 - 1-5

2019 - 0

3. Number of gap year applicants had offers

2016 - 0

2017 - 0

2018 - 0

2019 - 0

4. Number of gap year applicants had pool offers

2016 - 0

2017 - 0

2018 - 0

2019 - 0

5. Number of gap year applicants had offers without Physics at A/L

2016 - n/a

2017 - n/a

2018 - n/a2019 - n/a

6. Please provide these details with there achieved A/L results with the details of each subjects ,Interview scores and their step scores

Given the small numbers, it would not be appropriate to answer this question as this could lead to individuals being identified without their knowledge or consent (exemption 40(2)).



Martin Pierce

Bursar Selwyn College, Grange Road, Cambridge, CB3 9DQ

Tel: 01223 335831 | Mobile: 07776 236801 | E-mail: <u>mdp55@cam.ac.uk</u>

www.sel.cam.ac.uk

From: Anna Lee [mailto:request-638388-d0c9dd7c@whatdotheyknow.com]

Sent: 23 January 2020 20:36

To: FOI requests at Selwyn College, Cambridge <foi@sel.cam.ac.uk> Subject: Freedom of Information request - G100 Admission Stats

Dear Selwyn College, Cambridge,

Please provide me the following admission statistics for G100 Mathematics gap year applicants under freedom of information act for the last 4 years admission cycles 2016,2017,2018 and 2019.

- 1. Number of gap year applicants
- 2 Number of gap year applicants invited for interview
- 3. Number of gap year applicants had offers
- 4. Number of gap year applicants had pool offers
- 5. Number of gap year applicants had offers without Physics at A/L

6.Please provide these details with there achieved A/L results with the details of each subjects ,Interview scores and their step scores

| Anna Lee | |
|-------------------|--|
| Yours faithfully, | |

Please use this email address for all replies to this request: request-638388-d0c9dd7c@whatdotheyknow.com

Is foi@sel.cam.ac.uk the wrong address for Freedom of Information requests to Selwyn College, Cambridge? If so, please contact us using this form: https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/change_request/new?body=selwyn_college_cambridge

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/officers

For more detailed guidance on safely disclosing information, read the latest advice from the ICO:

https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/ico-guidance-for-authorities

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an FOI officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's FOI page.